Girl's 100 Meter Hurdles Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Kendra Smith So NSPT 26.373
2) Sierra Tasker Fr DELT 23.983
3) Sadee Blake Jr  JUAB 23.100
4) Claire Bennett Fr JUAB 21.668
5) Megan Anderson Fr DELT 21.854
6) Addison Lynn So JUAB 23.766
7) Belen Wright So NSPT 24.454

Girl's 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Savannah Kolste Jr  DELT 18.950
2) Zoey Barney Jr  UNIO 18.547
3) Madi Johansen So NSPT 17.384
4) Zoe Thomas Jr  DELT 15.753
5) Journey Toomey Jr NSPT 16.401
6) Tori Day Jr NSPT 18.394
7) Destiny Bird Fr  UNIO 18.625
8) Raynee Western Fr  DELT 19.229

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

2) Chase Anderson So MANT 22.356
3) Mason Ekins So JUAB 20.291
4) Elias Fisk Fr NSPT 19.898
5) Lane Bailey Jr  MANT 20.105
6) Jacob Rowley Fr JUAB 20.457
7) Ty Eldridge Fr JUAB 23913

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Austin Curtis Fr DELT 18.416
2) Kaleb Roper So JUAB 17.885
3) Isaac Bender Ir  JUAB 16.992
4) Kayson Douglas Sr MANT 16.434
5) Jacob Eldridge Sr  JUAB 16.628
6) Preston Thompson Jr  MANT 17.473
7) Gavin Miller So UNIO 18.138
8) Jaden Bowles So NSPT 18.801
Girl's 100 meter Jr. Varsity
Final
Section 1 of 1
1) Addison Lynn So JUAB 16.414
2) Javree Dutson Fr  DELT 16.051
3) Melaina Bork Fr JUAB 14.987
4) Genevieve Thompson So  NSPT 14.386
5) Maqley Borwegen Fr DELT 14.948
6) Kaylee Stewart Fr  DELT 15.608
7) Sierra Tasker Fr DELT 16.178
Boy's 100 meter Jr. Varsity
Final
Section 1 of 1
1) Deegan Peterson So DELT 12.637
2) Logan Finlinson Jr  DELT 12.553
3) Kaeden Christensen Fr JUAB 12.433
4) Payton Myers Fr JUAB 11.905
5) Korbin Mace Fr JUAB 12.311
6) Kelton Peterson So JUAB 12.544
7) Weston Perry So JUAB 12.608
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8) Tyson Flanders So JUAB 12.706
Girl's 100 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Tylee Henrie Sr NSPT 13.642
2) Emily Perkins Sr  UNIO 13.597
3) Remington Bird Fr UNIO 13.464
4) Abri Benson Jr NSPT 12.903
5) Sydney Bradford Sr  JUAB 13.304
6) Caitlin Allred Jr - DELT 13.539
7) Shaylee Roberts So MANT 13.601
8) Addison Johnson Jr  JUAB 13.803

Boy's 100 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Cameron Curtis Sr DELT 11.569
2) Stockton Shepherd Jr  JUAB 11.347
3) Austin West Sr  JUAB 11.208
4) Cameron Smith Sr DELT 11.182
5) Dax Johnson Sr  JUAB 11.202
6) Jyson Diaz Sr  DELT 11.333
7) Chase Ingram Sr  JUAB 11.414
8) Reagan Foote Sr  JUAB 11.741

Girl's 1600 meter Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Andilyn Noyes Jr MANT 6:22.03
2) Bridget Hallows Fr  MANT 6:26.50
3) Eliza Kasperson So NSPT 6:48.74
4) Liesel Kretchmer Fr JUAB 7:05.11
5) Emmeline Egg So MANT 7:08.47
6) Sarrah Rasmussen Jr  MANT 7:21.81
7) Miley Jordan So JUAB 7:35.39
8) Vanessa Rowlette Jr DELT 7:48.14
9) Lucy Simper So MANT 8:31.72
10) Sophie Walk Fr  MANT 9:02.19
11) Elsie Sullivan So MANT M

Boy's 1600 meter Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Calder Bailey So NSPT 5:05.95
2) Benson May Fr MANT 5:09.20
3) Samuel Gilbert So MANT 5:23.18
4) Cale Smith So DELT 5:25.49
5) Killian Olsen Fr NSPT 5:42.84
6) Jadon Heywood So NSPT 5:47.02
7) Austin Stephenson Fr  DELT 5:53.49
8) Jackson Hanks Sr  JUAB 5:53.65
9) Asher Kretchmer Sr JUAB 5:56.87
10) Dallin Richins So DELT 5:58.06
11) Adam Bunker So JUAB 5:58.84
12) Isaac Bramwell So MANT 6:14.79
13) Caleb Smith Jr MANT 6:28.28
14) Brigham Dekker So DELT 6:44.14
15) Rhett Crapo So DELT 6:51.93
16) Logan Quayle Jr MANT 6:55.69
17) Easton Winsor Fr DELT M
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Girl's 1600 meter Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1

1) Jaylie Jenkins So UNIO 5:09.11
2) Madelyn Christensen =~ Sr  NSPT 5:12.68
3) River White So UNIO 5:19.05
4) Sadie Nielsen Jr  MANT 5:44.59
5) Keltsy Fowles Sr  MANT 5:44.81
6) Isabella Knudsen Sr  MANT 5:49.95
7) Nataya Day So JUAB 5:51.03
8) Helen Grover So MANT 5:56.64
9) Eden Hall Sr  JUAB 5:58.90
10) Jocelyn Stewart Jr NSPT 5:59.79
11) Cami Merrill Jr  MANT 6:05.55
12) Hailee Hall So JUAB 6:15.92
13) Chloe Wheeler So UNIO 6:16.25
14) Mattie Richens So UNIO 6:36.42
15) Kenzee Slater Fr JUAB 6:47.50
16) Katherine Butcher Fr UNIO 7:09.96
Boy's 1600 meter Varsity
Timed Finals
Section 1 of 1
1) Paul Squire Sr  UNIO 4:19.96
2) Matthew Costello So UNIO 4:35.02
3) Tezra Fisk Sr  NSPT 4:37.43
4) Talmage Day Sr  JUAB 4:39.40
5) Nathan Garrett Sr  JUAB 4:43.03
6) Colby Hollobaugh Fr UNIO 4:45.61
7) Tyler Norris Jr  MANT 4:45.64
8) Wyatt Bailey So NSPT 4:46.34
9) Hunter Horrocks Fr UNIO 4:49.21
10) Daniel Christensen So DELT 4:52.41
11) Trevor Taggart Sr  MANT 4:52.66
12) Zacary Ivie Sr  UNIO 4:56.18
13) Kaden Kolste Fr DELT 5:02.52
14) Wayde Smith Jr NSPT 5:07.82
15) Jerry Jones Jr NSPT 5:20.75
Coed 4x100 Jr. Varsity and
Timed Finals
Section 1 of 1
2) North Sanpete HS A
Thomas Davis (Sr), Elias Fisk (Fr), Jackson Dimmick (So), Gerrit I
3) North Sanpete HS A
Genevieve Thompson (So), Bella Hansen (So), Jazmin Canales (So
4) Delta High Boys A
5) Juab HS A
Dallen Harris (Jr), Payton Myers (Fr), Korbin Mace (Fr), Kaeden C
6) Manti HS A

Tucker Averett (So), Braxton Johnson (So), Kayden Quayle (So), P

Girl's 4x100 Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
3) North Sanpete HS A

Genevieve Thompson (So), Bella Hansen (So), Jazmin Canales (So

Boy's 4x100 Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1

2) North Sanpete HS A

Thomas Davis (Sr), Elias Fisk (Fr), Jackson Dimmick (So), Gerrit I
4) Delta High Boys A
5) Juab HS A

Dallen Harris (Jr), Payton Myers (Fr), Korbin Mace (Fr), Kaeden C
6) Manti HS A

Tucker Averett (So), Braxton Johnson (So), Kayden Quayle (So), P



Girl's 4x100 Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1

2) Union HS A 53.63
Destiny Bird (Fr), Stella Price (So), Remington Bird (Fr), Zoey Bat
3) Manti HS A 52.88
Shaylee Roberts (So), Kinley Braithwaite (So), Karley Anderson (£
4) Delta HS A 52.00
Dalainee Anderson (Jr), Meg Nielson (Jr), Paisly Hunt (Jr), Caitlin
5) Juab HS A 52.29
Alivia England (Sr), Mialee Curtis (Jr), Braylee Kendall (Sr), Sydn
6) North Sanpete HS A 53.58
Hallie Henrie (Jr), Abri Benson (Jr), Journey Toomey (Jr), Tylee H
Boy's 4x100 Varsity
Timed Finals
Section 1 of 1
2) Union HS A 45.54
Crew Iverson (Jr), Alec Labrum (Sr), Trace Thomas (So), Kruz Ca
3) Manti HS A 44.80
Kye Lewis (Jr), Kevin Sterner (Jr), Kaylex Cox (So), Hunter Steve!
4) Juab HS A 42.20
Stockton Shepherd (Jr), Austin West (Sr), Dax Johnson (Sr), Chase
5) Delta High Boys A 44.28
6) North Sanpete HS A 45.28

Daniel Lewis (Jr), Christian Seda (Sr), Ryland Cook (Sr), Jaden Bo

Girl's 400 meter Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

2) Sophie Walk Fr MANT  1:35.310
3) Javree Dutson Fr DELT 1:17.402
4) Kaylee Stewart Fr DELT 1:13.398
5) Gisselle Knudsen So MANT  1:14.834
6) Elsie Sullivan So MANT  1:18.739

Boy's 400 meter Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Logan Finlinson Jr  DELT 1:00.303
2) David Fletcher So JUAB 59.382
3) Calder Bailey So NSPT 57.599
4) Weston Perry So JUAB 56.952
5) Deegan Peterson So DELT 56.962
6) Kyson Pearson Fr DELT 59.181
7) Braxton Johnson So MANT  1:00.163
8) Dallin Richins So DELT 1:03.327
Girl's 400 meter Varsity
Final
Section 1 of 1
1) Hailee Hall So JUAB 1:06.222
2) Jocelyn Stewart Jr  NSPT 1:05.209
3) Paige Curtis Sr  DELT 1:03.772
4) Mari Briggs Jr  NSPT 1:02.952
5) Caitlin Allred Jr  DELT 1:03.289
6) Abri Benson Jr NSPT 1:04.205
7) Esabel Appawoo Sr  UNIO 1:05.306
8) Cambry Hall Fr JUAB 1:06.355
Boy's 400 meter Varsity
Final
Section 1 of 1
1) Alec Labrum Sr  UNIO 52.941
2) Jaden Heap Fr JUAB 52.005
3) Justin Gillman Sr  UNIO 51.868
4) Dax Johnson Sr  JUAB 50.503
5) Jyson Diaz Sr  DELT 50.754
6) Kevin Sterner Jr  MANT 51.991
7) Wayke Olsen So UNIO 52.586
8) Justin Stevens Sr  JUAB 53.037

Girl's 300 Meter Hurdles Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

2) Addison Lynn So JUAB 1:07.949
3) Sierra Tasker Fr  DELT 1:01.417
4) Megan Anderson Fr  DELT 58.671
5) Claire Bennett Fr JUAB 59.405
6) Belen Wright So NSPT 1:05.252
7) Kendra Smith So NSPT 1:11.641

Girl's 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Destiny Bird Fr UNIO 54318
2) Raynee Western Fr DELT 53.587
3) Madi Johansen So NSPT 50.958
4) Zoe Thomas Jr - DELT 48.801
5) Journey Toomey Jr - NSPT 49.933
6) Tori Day Jr NSPT 51.470
7) Katie Jones Fr NSPT 53.727
8) Nataya Day So JUAB 54.434

Boy's 300 Meter Hurdles Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Lane Bailey Jr  MANT 51.254
2) Max Kolste Fr  DELT 49.787
3) Elias Fisk Fr NSPT 49.414
4) Jacob Rowley Fr JUAB 47.462
5) Mason Ekins So JUAB 49.097
6) Dalton Poulson Fr NSPT 49.589
7) Benson May Fr  MANT 50.506
8) Chase Anderson So  MANT 52.507

Boy's 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Austin Curtis Fr DELT 45.108
2) Jacob Eldridge Sr  JUAB 43.950
3) Kaleb Roper So JUAB 42.386
4) Cameron Curtis Sr DELT 40.469
5) Gavin Miller So UNIO 42.214
6) Isaac Bender Jr  JUAB 42.625
7) Kale Brough Jr DELT 44213
8) Kayson Douglas St MANT 45.451
Girl's 800 meter Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Andilyn Noyes Jr MANT 2:51.14
2) Bridget Hallows Fr MANT 2:57.83
3) Emmeline Egg So MANT 3:02.49
4) Eliza Kasperson So NSPT 3:04.10
5) Claire Bennett Fr JUAB 3:08.67
6) Miley Jordan So JUAB 3:09.36
7) Liesel Kretchmer Fr JUAB 3:09.75
8) Sarrah Rasmussen Jr  MANT 3:14.06
9) Vanessa Rowlette Jr DELT 3:24.27
10) Elsie Sullivan So MANT 3:35.58
11) Lucy Simper So MANT 3:46.86
12) Sophie Walk Fr  MANT 3:53.94

Boy's 800 meter Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Ryan Peterson Sr  MANT 2:17.34
2) Calder Bailey So NSPT 2:21.11
3) Easton Winsor Fr DELT 2:25.89
4) Cale Smith So DELT 2:26.24
5) Samuel Gilbert So MANT 2:29.07
6) Benson May Fr MANT 2:36.23
7) Konnor Thomas Fr  MANT 2:40.60
8) Killian Olsen Fr NSPT 2:42.46
9) Asher Kretchmer Sr  JUAB 2:43.80
10) Dallin Richins So DELT 2:44.86
11) Ryker Worwood Fr JUAB 2:45.22
12) Brigham Dekker So DELT 2:51.02
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13) Jadon Heywood
14) Nolan Kolste

15) Isaac Bramwell
16) Logan Quayle

17) Rhett Crapo

18) Ezra Smith

19) Austin Stephenson
20) Thomas Fawcett
21) Caleb Smith

Girl's 800 meter Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1

1) Madelyn Christensen ~ Sr  NSPT
2) River White So UNIO
3) Jaylie Jenkins So UNIO
4) Mari Briggs Jr NSPT
5) Paige Curtis Sr  DELT
6) Jocelyn Stewart Jr - NSPT
7) Ella Mayfield So MANT
8) Sadie Nielsen Jr  MANT
9) Keltsy Fowles Sr MANT
10) Eden Hall Sr  JUAB
11) Karley Anderson So MANT
12) Isabella Knudsen Sr MANT
13) Brooklyn Larsen Jr NSPT
14) Cambry Hall Fr JUAB
15) Chloe Wheeler So UNIO
16) Mattie Richens So UNIO
17) Kenzee Slater Fr JUAB
18) Aubrie Stiglich Jr NSPT
19) Katherine Butcher Fr UNIO
Boy's 800 meter Varsity
Timed Finals
Section 1 of 1
1) Paul Squire Sr  UNIO
2) Talmage Day Sr  JUAB
3) Wayke Olsen So UNIO
4) Matthew Costello So UNIO
5) Tezra Fisk Sr  NSPT
6) Nathan Garrett Sr  JUAB
7) Tyler Taggart Sr MANT
8) Kendlee Foster Jr  UNIO
9) Tyler Norris Jr  MANT
10) Wyatt Bailey So NSPT
11) Kale Brough Jr  DELT
12) Colby Hollobaugh Fr UNIO
13) Ryland Cook Sr  NSPT
14) Dace Darrington Ir  JUAB
15) Kaden Kolste Fr DELT
16) Wayde Smith Jr NSPT
17) Lowe Rasmussen Jr  MANT
18) Jerry Jones Jr NSPT
19) Joel Sosa Jr DELT

Girl's 200 meter Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

3) Javree Dutson
4) Megan Anderson
5) Gisselle Knudsen
6) Addison Lynn

Boy's 200 meter Jr. Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Deegan Peterson

2) Logan Finlinson

3) Korbin Mace

4) Payton Myers

5) Dallen Harris

6) Weston Perry

7) Kelton Peterson

8) Kaeden Christensen

Fr
Fr
So
So

So
Jr

Fr
Fr
Jr

So
So
Fr

NSPT
DELT
MANT
MANT
DELT
MANT
DELT
MANT
MANT

DELT
DELT
MANT
JUAB

2:51.42
2:54.43
2:56.08
3:00.72
3:01.48
3:10.06
NM
NM
NM

2:23.31
2:25.20
2:25.21
2:27.52
2:29.78
2:32.45
2:33.57
2:35.89
2:37.65
2:38.62
2:43.92
2:44.80
2:45.82
2:46.62
2:47.82
2:48.79
3:11.46
3:12.05
3:42.41

1:57.79
2:03.83
2:05.00
2:05.94
2:07.38
2:08.00
2:08.31
2:08.88
2:09.52
2:09.63
2:09.64
2:12.06
2:12.09
2:13.75
2:15.00
2:15.06
2:18.92
2:20.76
2:39.44

33.991
32.927
33.037
35.247

26.409
26.371
26.053
24.822
24.841
26.274
26.388
26.827



Girl's 200 meter Varsity

Final

Section 1 of 1

1) Meg Nielson Jr  DELT 28.508
2) Kaylee Gowans Sr MANT 27.989
3) Abri Benson Jr NSPT 27.579
4) Ebony Dodoo Jr  DELT 26.847
5) Sydney Bradford Sr  JUAB 27.270
6) Shaylee Roberts So MANT 27.827
7) Brynlee Neves So NSPT 28.171
8) Emily Perkins Sr UNIO 28.528
Boy's 200 meter Varsity
Final

Section 1 of 1
1) Cameron Curtis Sr  DELT 24.158
2) Stockton Shepherd Jr  JUAB 24.034
3) Jyson Diaz Sr  DELT 23.628
4) Cameron Smith Sr  DELT 23.523
5) Austin West Sr  JUAB 23.594
6) Kye Lewis Jr  MANT 23.705
7) Crew Iverson Jr  UNIO 24.120
8) Justin Gillman Sr UNIO 24.272

Coed 4x400 Jr. Varsity and

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Manti HS A

Gisselle Knudsen (So), Sarrah Rasmussen (Jr), Elsie Sullivan (So),
2) Juab HS A
3) Delta High Boys A
4) Manti HS A
Samuel Gilbert (So), Braxton Johnson (So), Kayden Quayle (So), T
Girl's 4x400 Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
1) Manti HS A

Gisselle Knudsen (So), Sarrah Rasmussen (Jr), Elsie Sullivan (So),

Boy's 4x400 Jr. Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1
2) Juab HS A
3) Delta High Boys A

4) Manti HS A
Samuel Gilbert (So), Braxton Johnson (So), Kayden Quayle (So), T

Girl's 4x400 Varsity

Timed Finals

Section 1 of 1

1) North Sanpete HS A 4:11.55
Mari Briggs (Jr), Journey Toomey (Jr), Tori Day (Jr), Madi Johans(
2) Union HS A 4:18.35
Jaylie Jenkins (So), Lydia Hoschouer (So), Emily Perkins (Sr), Esa
3) Juab HS A 4:2545
Alivia England (Sr), Addison Johnson (Jr), Hailee Hall (So), Ellisa
4) Manti HS A 4:36.99
Chloe Lemaire (So), Ella Mayfield (So), Helen Grover (So), Kayle:
5) Delta HS A
Paige Curtis (Sr), Meg Nielson (Jr), Meloni Jacobson (Fr),
Boy's 4x400 Varsity
Timed Finals
Section 1 of 1
1) Union HS A 3:30.14
Alec Labrum (Sr), Wayke Olsen (So), Paul Squire (Sr), Justin Gillr
2) Juab HS A 3:33.10
Talmage Day (Sr), Bradley Allred (Fr), Jaden Heap (Fr), Justin Ste
3) Manti HS A 3:38.83
Kevin Sterner (Jr), Trevor Taggart (Sr), Ryan Peterson (Sr), Tyler *
4) North Sanpete HS A 3:44.89

Ryland Cook (Sr), Christian Seda (Sr), Jaden Bowles (So), Tezra F
5) Delta High Boys A 3:50.00

Girl's Long Jump Jr. Varsity

Finals
Flight 1 of 1
1) Jazmin Canales So
2) Magqley Borwegen Fr
3) Debrey Fowles So
4) Baylee Kolste Fr
5) Sophie Walk Fr
Girl's Long Jump Varsity
Trials
Flight 1 of 1
1) Kaylee Gowans Sr
2) Tylee Henrie Sr
3) Alivia England Sr
4) Jenessa Walgren Sr
5) Kayla Miller Jr
6) Ellie Rowley Jr
7) Chloe Lemaire So
8) BrinLee Brough Fr
9) Brianne Bird Jr
10) Helen Grover So
11) Ellisa Stoneman So
12) Elise Clark Jr
13) Carmen Lasa So
14) Kambree Taylor Fr
15) Hannah Taggart So
16) Natasha Yost Jr

Boy's High Jump Jr. Varsity

Finals
Flight 1 of 1

1) Colton Johansen So
2) David Fletcher So
3) Parker Fowkes Jr

4) Trevor Hall So
5) Logan Herbert So
6) Bronco Bundy Fr

Boy's High Jump Varsity

Finals
Flight 1 of 1
1) Gavin Miller So
2) Cameron Smith Sr
3) Cai Henderson Jr
4) Kayson Douglas Sr
5) Braxton Hooper So
6) Samuel Luker Sr
7) Zach Morrell Fr
8) Jay Rowley So
9) Kendlee Foster Jr
10) Trace Thomas So
11) Brady Whiting Jr
12) Kenton Murdock So
13) Ethan Duncan So
14) Kale Barton Fr
15) Jacob Bodell Fr
16) Skylar Vlam Fr
17) Kobe Driggs Fr
Boy's Javelin Jr. Varsity
Finals
Flight 1 of 2
1) Quinlan Zollinger Jr
2) Tate Wayman Sr
3) Ethan Arnes Fr
4) Brett Rowley Fr
5) Carver Staheli Fr
6) Keaton Eliason Fr
7) Dylan Hirschi Fr
8) Hyrum Tippetts Fr
9) Caleb Stephenson So
10) Bracken Watts Jr
11) Garret Zufelt Fr

NSPT
DELT
DELT
DELT
MANT

DELT

MANT
MANT

DELT
DELT
DELT
MANT
MANT
DELT
DELT
DELT
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3.81
3.80
3.64
2.92
2.73

1.67

1.88
1.83
1.78
1.78
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.72
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.67
1.57
NM

24.89
24.84
21.44
20.62
19.68
17.12
16.94
16.74

NM

Flight 2 of 2

1) David Fletcher So JUAB
2) Jacob Rowley Fr JUAB
3) Tucker Averett So MANT
4) Devin Harris Fr DELT
5) Bronco Bundy Fr DELT
6) Austin Peay Fr JUAB
7) Dylan Moody Fr DELT
8) Preston Williams Fr MANT
9) Austin Stephenson Fr DELT
10) Brigham Larsen Jr  MANT
11) Kyson Jensen Jr DELT
Boy's Javelin Varsity
Trials
Flight 1 of 2
1) Kenyon Chacon So UNIO
2) Ridge Olsen Fr UNIO
3) Collin Glathar Jr  MANT
4) Kayson Zilles Fr UNIO
5) Ty Eldridge Fr JUAB
6) Kaleb Rasmussen So MANT
7) Taima Moe Jr  MANT
8) Caleb Maxwell Fr MANT
9) Luke Mower So NSPT
Flight 2 of 2
1) Jay Rowley So JUAB
2) Kaylex Cox So MANT
3) Grady Bowles Jr JUAB
4) Conner White Sr  JUAB
5) Jacob Eldridge Sr  JUAB
6) Kobe Driggs Fr DELT
7) Kaleb Roper So JUAB
8) Issac Meacham So UNIO
9) Kylar Hackford So UNIO
10) Cai Henderson Jr  DELT

Boy's Shot Put Jr. Varsity

Finals
Flight 1 of 2
1) Wyatt Jepson Fr JUAB
2) Peyton Rollins Fr JUAB
3) Carver Staheli Fr DELT
4) Dylan Hirschi Fr MANT
5) Garrett Martin Jr  JUAB
6) Raleigh Hammond Fr JUAB
7) Garret Zufelt Fr DELT
8) Dylan Moody Fr DELT
9) Jesse Roberts Fr NSPT
10) Keaton Eliason Fr DELT
11) Hyrum Tippetts Fr MANT
Flight 2 of 2
1) Kyson Jensen Jr  DELT
2) Caleb Stephenson So DELT
3) Duncan Pay Sr  JUAB
4) Spencer Strange Fr JUAB
5) Gavin Anderson Fr JUAB
6) Brigham Larsen Jr  MANT
7) Nolan Kolste Jr  DELT
8) Kael Bryan Jr  DELT
9) Dalton Poulson Fr NSPT
10) Jayden Robison Fr JUAB
11) Brett Rowley Fr DELT
12) Cayden Hirschi Jr  MANT
Boy's Shot Put Varsity
Trials
Flight 1 of 2
1) Jace Milberger So JUAB
2) Logan Phillips Ir  JUAB
3) Conner White Sr  JUAB
4) Luke Mower So NSPT
5) Jarom Smith So MANT
6) Klayton Carlisle Jr  MANT
7) Trace Cox Jr  MANT
8) Brennan Webb So JUAB
9) Brock Rowley Jr  DELT
10) McKade Baker Jr  MANT

35.35
34.87
34.69
3251
31.16
31.01
28.60
27.63
26.82
26.74
26.08

8.15
8.02
7.82
7.71
7.59
7.57
7.53
7.31
7.08
6.34
6.02

11.71
10.25
9.98
9.97
9.70
9.60
9.46
9.40
9.31
8.51
8.51
8.18



Flight 2 of 2

1) Kenyon Rook
2) Tanner Taylor
3) Maddox Wanner
4) Kyle Nickle
5) Keegan Thompson
6) Taima Moe
7) Tanner Dennison
8) Kalani Palei
9) Keagan Hall

10) Sy Anderson

11) Elijah Webb

Girl's Discus Jr. Varsity

Flight 1 of 1

1) Kodie Corbett
2) Breely Keefer
3) Kendra Smith
4) Lindsay Spencer
5) Kylee Finlinson
6) Addison Smith
7) Emma Allen
8) Keira Pettit
9) Dana Carlile
10) Bella Hansen
11) Jordan Brouillette
12) Caitlin Hirschi

Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Sr

Finals

So
So
So
So

UNIO
DELT
UNIO
DELT
UNIO
MANT
UNIO
UNIO
JUAB
DELT
DELT

Girl's Discus Varsity

Flight 1 of 2

1) Kendelyn Drake Ir
2) Tanalyn Smith Ir
3) Mikaly Harding Fr
4) Emma Johansen Sr
5) Kynlee Hanke Ir
6) Olivia Steele So
7) Kaya Olson So
8) Meghan Fowles So
Flight 2 of 2
1) Brylee Greenhalgh Sr
2) Susie Palei Sr
3) Kilyn Jacobson Sr
4) Alix Kirkland Ir
5) Lucy Nickle Ir
6) Lacie Christensen Ir
7) Joselyn Keisel Ir
8) Sharlee Price Ir
9) Cadee Alder So

Trials

DELT
DELT
DELT
MANT
MANT
UNIO
MANT

14.98
14.24
13.84
1333
13.24
13.20
12.85
12.57
12.23
11.76
11.67
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